
Oriskany Cheerleaders

Coach: Amy Piersma, Assistant Coach: Emma Rogers

Name Grade

Jessica Beckwith 11

Ja’niyah BonHomme 10

Tara Calderon 11

Hannah Carrier 10

Delilah Chase 10

Emma Combs 10

Danica Dame 10

Gianna Detrick 9

Sophia Judycki 8

Mckenzie Kronafel 9

BryanaManella 11

Izabella Miller 10

Hailee Philips 10

Mia Shwamie 9

Isabella Smith 9

KhaileeWorn 9

2024-2025
Oriskany Boys Basketball

Game Day Program

Oriskany vs Poland
January 7, 2025

5:30 & 7:00 p.m.
Oriskany’s Keith Davis Gymnasium

Superintendent of Schools: Gregory Cuthbertson

Principal: Andrew Kennedy

Director of Athletics: Dave Buck

Reminder to Fans
All spectators are reminded that interscholastic sports are an
extension of the classroom and that lessons are best learned in
an atmosphere of respect and sportsmanship. Fans, Coaches,
and Players should respect officials' decisions, Respect coaches
and players, and always react positively and respectfully. We

thank you in advance for your cooperation.



Poland Tornadoes Boys Varsity Basketball

Head Coach:

# Name Grade Height Position

1
2
4
5
10
11
12
13
15
22
24

Connir Morrison
Michael Anderson
Maddox Clark
Noah Lamphere
Connor Cowan
Kade Haver
Carter Cookinham
Kaiden Stemmer
Caleb Forbes
Patrick Powers
Ryan Jeck

11
12
11
11
10
11
12
12
12
11
12

Poland Tornadoes Boys JV Basketball

Coach:

# Name Grade Height Position

2
3
5
10
12
13
15
20
21
23
30

Ben Zumpano

Braden Haver

Mark Gurascio

Grant Roark

Bradley Hoffert

Ryan Malta

Harvest Seavey

Austin Dunn

Joseph Goff

Martin Spellman

Cooper Farber

Oriskany Boys Varsity Basketball

Head Coach:Marc Smith Assistants: Eric Enos, Matt Enos

# Name Grade Height Position

1
2
3
4
5
8
11
12
13
22

Broderick Anderson
Dawson Foss

EdwardWright
Nicholas Hays
Nicholas Swald
Dean Koenig

Tyler Tamburino
Daniel Kosakowski, Jr

Chase Koenig
JaysonMayo

10
11
11
12
11
10
11
10
12
11

G/F
Guard
G/F

Guard
G/F

Forward
Forward
Guard

F/Center
Center

Oriskany Boys JV Basketball

Head Coach: Eric Enos, Assistant: Matt Enos

# Name Grade Height Position

0
1
2
3
4
5
12
13
14
15
23
24
25

Landon Pavia
Tayton Kimball
Carter Usyk

Lance Smith III
Silas Murray

Kameron Zabek
Kirill Kasperovich
DonteWolcott
Aiden Pysnik
Colin Brough

Matthew LoCash
Charles Golden
Landon Volz

9
10
10
10
9
10
9
9
10
10
10
10
9




